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FIRST SCHOOL
& PRE-SCHOOL Resct

Dates for your Diary
Saturday 10 June — Church & School Fete @ Tpm

Tuesday 13 June — Transition Morning at Westacre Middle 9am-10.30am
Wednesday 14 June — Father's Day Gifts crafted in school

Thursday 15 June — Class Photographs

Monday 19 June - Y4 Cricket Event @ King's Worcester 2pm-3.30pm
Tuesday 20 June - Transition afternoon at Witton Middle School
Wednesday 21 June - ‘The Big Sing’ @ UCW - Y3/Y4 Choir

Friday 23 June — Bikeability Training Y4

Tuesday 27 June - Y1 Trip to Warwick Castle (packed lunch to be provided)
Wednesday 28 June — Y3 & Y4 last swimming session

Friday 30 June — Early Years Music Festival @ Chawson First School YR
Monday 3 July — Transfer Day at Middle Schools

Wednesday 12 July — Y4 Leaver's Treat to Pizza Express, Worcester
Wednesday 12 July — Drop-in Parents’ Evening 3pm-5.30pm

Friday 14 July — Sports Day

Monday 17 July — Y4s' Got Talent Show — PM Time TBC

Wednesday 19 July — Y4 Leavers’ Service at 9am

Tuesday 25 July - School closes for the Summer holidays

Wednesday 26 July — Friday 18 August — Scooters Holiday Club available
Monday 4 and Tuesday 5% September — TED Days

Wednesday é September — Autumn Term 2023 starts

Week commencing 5" June 2023

Invitation

Y4 are
participating in a
Cricket Afternoon

at
King's Worcester
on Monday 19th
June at 2pm.

Parents are
welcome to
attend &
refreshments are
available.

School Opening Times 2023-2024

A huge well done to our children for
their sponsored walk from
‘John O' Groats to Lands End’. They
were all fantastic and showed great
enthusiasm.

Thank you fo our families for
sponsoring this event and we have

We are pleased to confirm, that following
the recent ballot by parents’, the
preferred option from September 2023 is
Option One.

Gates Open: 8.30am
Registration: 8.40am
School Closing Time: 3.10pm

raised over £1300, which is amazing.
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Well done to
Y3
this week's
attendance
winners with
96.62%

A Merits received week | rtant
5 June 2023 mportan
School Lunches are
P Perrie YR Frankie I\;‘(’)?]'Laybtls fnnaizhy(:ﬂr
Alex Felly bookings until the
Y‘I ISObe”O N Y2 T”i end Of the summer
Olivia S Maisie term. Orders can be
Y3 Chioe Y4 Olivia placed up until
Shani Freya mldnlght for the
following day.

Reminder
Come along and
support the Church
& School Fete
tfomorrow, Saturday
10th June from Tpm.
Our Y3 and Y4
children will be
performing around
the Maypole too.







